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F^S6 (R«y. 8-39-85)

- TRANSMIT VIA:

W Teletype

-O Facsimile

PRECEDENCE:
Immediate
Priority

0 Routine

use ^ As't5tTlONS

FM FBI CHICAGO (89A-CG-78193) (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/
2"0 VIkaFO

UNCLAS

CITE: //3150:SQ8//

[PASS: VCU; VCMOS; Cl SSA

CLASSIFICATION:
TOP SECRET
SECRET
CONFIDENTIAL
UNCLAS E F T O

0 UNCLAS

lo/tb/W

SUBJECT: UNSUBS? SENATOR PAUL SIMON-VICTIM? AFO(A) ? 00: CHICAGO.

8 SSA

REFERENCE TELEPHONE CALL FROM CG SSA

1 ON OCTOBER 15, 1990.

TO FBIHQ

CHICAGO DIVISION RECEIVED A COMPLAINT FROM THE CHICAGO

10 ON OCTOBER 14, 1990 THAT AN UNIDENTIFIED MALE WAS DINING AT

11 BANDOS RESTAURANT, 2200 W LAWRENCE AV. , CHICAGO, ILLINOIS AND

12 COMMENTED TO THE WAITRESS THAT HE WAS GOING TO KILL SENATOR

13 SIMON. FURTHERMORE. THE UNIDENTIFIED WHITE MALE REPORTEDLY

14 DISPLAYED WHAT APPEARED TO BE THE BUTfOF ,A HANDGUN IN HIS FRONT

, K POCKET.

16 THIS INFORMATION WAS RELAYED TO THE FBI ON OCTOBER 14, 1990.

17 U.S.; SECRET SERVICE SA CHICAGO DIVISION, AND SSAffift.

ig l ~lCOORDINATED THIS MATTER. TO INSURE THAlir^OTH-^j: ,

"

19 ] ’ARTIES WERE AWARE OF ATT, AVATTABLE INFORMATION . V nPTT^ftSO/f \
''**

ra:#

Approved:

PRINT FILENAME

FILTER FILENAME

Ac>W D3±%
~Wbu)ry^U6~t

Transmitted

mri/j AUZ/2SLL-
isn Q3o
ACCEPTED AT £ /

OPERATOR’S INITIALS



TRANSMIT VIA:
Teletype
Facsimile

PRECEDENCE:
D Immediate

Priority

Routine

CLASSIFICATION:
TOP SECRET
SECRET
CONFIDENTIAL
UNCLAS E F T O
UNCLAS

Date

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION IN THIS MATTER DETERMINED THAT THE

UNSUB IS A FREQUENT BUT NOT REGULAR CUSTOMER OF THE BANDOS

RESTAURANT. HE IS KNOWN TO THE MANAGER AS A SOMEWHAT ECCENTRIC

PERSON WHO FREQUENTLY COMPLAINS TO THE MANAGER ABOUT THE QUALITY

OF THE FOOD, YET RETURNS TO DINE.

WAITRESS WHO SPOKE. TO THE UNSUB,INTERVIEW OB

DETERMINED THAT AROUND 10:30 FRIDAY, OCTOBER 12, 1990, THE UNSUB

HAD DINNER AND ATTEMPTED TO ENGAGE THE WAITRESS IN WHAT SHE

CONSIDERED INAPPROPRIATE CONVERSATION . HE -WAS SOME

QUESTIONS REGARDING WAS-AND-WHERE • Iffi^MEVEp- AND k
SPEAK WITH HIM.ANB-OTHER-QUESTIONS-NOT~PERTINENT ‘TO

BINIHGTftT^£23as*K3S»NSk~ THE SUBJECT THEN ADVISED THAT HE WOULD

SHOOT PAUL SIMON AS WELL AS

WAS INTERVIEWED

AND HE ADVISED THAT HE TOO WAS FAMILIAR WITH THE SUBJECT BY -F3SSK XT”

BUT NOT BY NAME AND WAS NOT CONCERNED BY HIS-ABILITY TO CARRY OUT

|ANY ACTS OF VIOLENCE AGAINST. SENATOR SIMON OR. HIMSELF.

ATTEMPTS TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW THE. SUBJECT ARE CONTINUING.

ITHE RESTAURANT PERSONNEL WILL IMMEDIATELY DIAL 911 AND ALERT THE

(CHICAGO POLICE SHOULD HE REAPPEAR AT THEIR LOCATION.

INVESIgSATIQK^ .

USterf} jPs. <L-
xv » v _ o , A I 1 ^

ivs. VW \J~S. pllua op^
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14 Oct 90 in person

,

1 [y/Asianj r eaproyea-St-2200

W, Lawrence , , I { WP 728-7400. '
v

| pl/Asianj |"empioye"d'] far220q^;"X5v7fencf

| WP 728-7400 refused to b e; interviewed

at this tine.
'
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f 1 at 2200“w7‘ Lav/rence, W? 728-7400. ! ~v*

employee

of restaurant acted as interoeter- for v/

Secret Service . Agent
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at 6915 hrsi. of Gateway
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1

Interference w/Publ.; Officer!
Paul °i son (3m?.tor)

lIOriPICAfl'CIJS iLlDS (con' t)

Intimidation
•tD If 404 346

IhtellX-jence Division 0H>,
:
Sgt.

it 0335 hr?, 14 Cct 70
7.3. 1.; Back. Force, Dot.

Page -2-
I40ct?0

Tof unit 153 b6
J UTb7C

L unit >0o of F.B.I.
squi-I A, 21? S. Dearborn, rax-0$01

.

Dell 431-1 333 ext. f j

Firest Deputy' s Office, 7.0J I ^

HISTORY' .’5 Iu733iI0A?I0!I In cumnary, the facts as stated In the original case re-
port are basically correct except the offenders race is

white not. asian and theres only one offender.. Offender number #1 was the: only person to
threatened to shoot the senator*

in v _» tigate an intimidation
0830 hrs on 14 Oct ?0.

E/D ' s were ncslgned. by Sgt. Jof unit 611 to
ipert in which Senator Paul Simon's life Was threatened, at.

b6
b7C

Detectives^ and Were de-
tailed to • accompany Senator Simon at the Executive House during his. interim stay in Chicago,
meanwhile the ongoing investigation by R/D's revealed the following;

On; the; 12th of October 1 at approximately' 2255' hrs
just, before closing wit[ |s waitress at Bonios ‘Restaurant, 2200. V. Lawrence, was clean-
ing tie. table 1 occupied by afo.rementio.nil offender and a female companion (p/Asian, 5 'Op,

105 lbs,; brn eyes an i long bl.aeR. hair possibly a student at .University of Illinois)- when
a conversation ensued. '.71 t l

|
mentioned tost Senator Siaon would be having a fund raiser

at thbi.r restaurant the; following day., rhe offender then stated, that his' brother had kill-
ed someone five years ago 30 1 twit he was going to shoot Paul Simon. He then unzipped his
right, front .pocket to li'.pley- a weapon' to v;lt| ~

\
The typo Weapon Is unknown but describ-

ed by[
\ having a. brown gri;>. The wlt

[
| became frightened,; left table and reported.

incident to manager/witf
|

./it| | also, staged she considered offender as having a mental,
problem .and avoided further contact. with. him. In addit ion before leaving the restaurant the

b6
b7C

offender thanked wit
| Ifor the good information.-

'./it
| |

interview was added by
who acted as interpeVer because wit speaks -little English, she speaks Korean.

B/B's then interviewed I Iwho could; not provide'

[

b6

additional leads except to add that he Is fauilar With offender only because he. chronically' b7c

complains about, either the food or service whenever he. cooes into the; restaurant. Further
on one occasion- the; feuaie companion mentioned that she; was a student at the Univ'of 111.
and Malaysian.

H/d's repeated, attempts to Interview' witQ at. 0?00, '1000

and I650 hrs on todays date were unsuccessful. r/d
| |

spoke. with him briefly ;at 1COO b6
at which tine he; stated, that it wa s; Sunday and.'that he. didn't have tine,- besides he; thinks b7c
the guy was; only kidding, V/it

| |
refused. to; answer any more questions and refused to give.

E/D his address.

.r/D's attempt to contact -Senator. Sin0ns campaign aid I I

] were also; unr.ur •“ssful, -phone message left for her responre. In addition ;:t the
! th witnesses R/D - provided then with her card. and. request ? ! to be
1 ler returns.-

completion. of. inta.rvie.
contacted if and when c

b6
b7C

Into threats wade; again
-This is a; progress report, of an on-going invsstiw

public officer.-

;n

Det.|

JDet.J



FD-302 (Rtv. 3*10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

* 1 *

Date of trarucription 1.0/22/90

the investigation,

[

After making identity known, and giving the nature of
j . j_ i I n - - : - : 4.U/V

made on the life of Senator PauFsimon.
Male,

| |years of age, DOB: [
¥"% 1 J I _ P

- J_U - ^ 1Illinois, then gave the following details:

was interviewed re the threats
1 Oriental

I

the BANDO Restaurant.
located at 2200 W. Lawrence Ave., Chicago, Illinois. He. was told
by one of his waitresses that, a regular customer had made, a threat
on his life, and the life, of Sen.; PAUL SIMON.;

is familiar with the. customer and he feels
that the customer is a strange person. Yet,

fintimidated by the threats.
_

comes into the; restaurant, orders food,
then complains that; he. did not like it

is; not.

said that the customer often
eats all of the food, and

The wanted subject; and
discussed Sen. PAUL SIMON, or the tuna raiser tor

have, never
'the Senator.

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

inve*tig»tSon on. 10/14/9,0 Chicago/ Illinois ra« # 89A-CG-78193

\

-y

by Detective RLB/rlb Date dictated 10/22/90 b6
b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. : It is the property of the FBI and is loaned,

to your agency; it and Its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



FD-J02 (Rev. 3*10*82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- 1 -

D&t* of tranjcription 10/22/SO

After making identity known, and giving the. nature of
the investigation, I I was interviewed . re the. threats made
on the life of Senator PAUL SIMON,
years of age, DOB

: [

________ 1 oriental female,— —
Illinois, then gave the following details:

I I is a waitress at the BANDO Restaurant/ located
at; 2200 W. Lawrence Ave., Chicago, Illinois.; She said that, a
subject; unknown to her came into the restaurant around 10:30pra on
10/12/90 and had dinner. After the subject, finished dinner, the
waitress cleared the table.; The subject then asked fori I

I L When the waitress said he was not.
in, the. subject asked if he would be in the following day. At. this,
point the waitress told the. subject that. I Ishould be. in,
on 10/13/90, because of a fund .raiser, to be held for Sen. PAUL
SIMON, in the restaurant; on that day.

The. unknown subject told the waitress that his brother
had killed someone and had gone to prison. Now, he would shoot
PAUL SIMON and | 1

Asf [looked, at the. subject, he; said " maybe.
you don't. believe me" . The subject, then showed ah object; to the
Waitress, by opening his pant, pocket. The waitress looked and. saw
an. object, that; she felt. Was. a small handle, of' a handgun.; The.
subject; and his. female, oriental companion, left; the. restaurant.;

The. female, companion of the' subject, did not; take any
part, jlrt the conversation
drying and her eyes were swollen as

:

p
t felt; that he female had been,

a result.;

Investigation on 10/14/90 ^ XllXHOXS Tilt# 89A~CG“*78193* -5
"

r

l
by Det RLB/rlb O Date dictated 10/22/90

This document contains neither wornjncnd atIons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned,

to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

b6
blC

b6
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blC

be '

blC

be
blC



FD*$02a (Rev. U-15-83)

89A-CG-78193

Continuation o£ FD-S02 of , On 10/14/90 , Page b6
b7C

the attention of
After the incident/ the waitress brought tha incident to

knew.
the. subject to be a regular customer With an erratic personality
and gave the incident little consideration.

b6
b7C

The. wanted subject and his companion Were described* by
the waitress, as follows: 1

#1. White Male, 25/30 years of age. Dark. Brown. Hair/
Dark Eyes / 5-7 130/150 lbs.: Armed, with a small handgun..

#2. Oriental Female, .25/27 years of .age. Long Black;
Hair, Dark Eyes,. llOlbs, 5-3.; Had been, crying- resulting in area,
around the eyes being swollen..

*2 *
{

I

L



FD-302 (Rtv. 3-10-S2)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

* i *

Date of tranicription 1X/2/90

|was; interviewed re the unknown subject that, made
threats against. Sen. Paul Simon, while eating in the BANDOS
RESTAURANT, at 2200 W . Lawrence, Chicago, Illinois. I l

oriental/male, I I DOB: l~ l
and

I I After identifying self, and making
known the nature of the; investigation,

| reave. the following
information::

[

On 10/12/90, the night; of the; incident, waitress,
I told him that, a man. had showed her the butt. of a handgun and

told her that he wanted to; shoot. Sen. PAUL. SIMON and

3 By the. time he. became, aware, ofthe
incident, the subject had already paid and left the restaurant.;
The. waitress told I IWherC the man had been sitting,
while in the restaurant, and he; felt that, he knew Which subject
the Waitress Was talking about.;

I | described the subject as a rather odd person
that frequently complains about; the service and food quality. Yet,
the subject; always; completely finishes the meal prior to
complaining.

The subject; comes into; the; restaurant often, but. not on.

any type, of schedule.

|
Was asked to contact the.

FBI, Chicago, Division, When the. subject; comes; into the. restaurant
again, f I said that. he. fears; reprisals from the, subj ect,
if. he; calls, and the. subject; is; questioned, about, the incident . I I

Said that. he. will call, although he is. reluctant, to do so.

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

Investigation on 10/30/90 Chica^ o, Illinois FiU# 89A-CG-78193

by. Detective RLB/rlb (
1
l

Date dictated 11/2/90

Thb document contains neither recommendatSon* nor conclusions of the FBI. It it the property of theFBI and S* loaned

to your agency; it and it* content* are hot to be distributed outeide your agency.
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jfc*vsw,

FD-56 (lUr.

vANSMIT VIA:
i Teletype

I Facsimile

PRECEDENCE:
Immediate

/Priority
B Routine

CLASSIFICATION:
TOP SECRET
SECRET
CONFIDENTIALD UNCLAS E F T O

QvUNCLAS j

IQ/a.
JM-FBI-CH-IGAGQ™ ( 09

A

- CO-7 (

Ito director fbi/routine/

FO/ROUTINE/

URMED AND DANGEROUS

JNCLAS

SITE: //3150:SQ8//

(Vc-VeC VKiCLM”

PASS: VCU? VCMOS; CID; SSA

SUBJECT: UNSUB; THREAT TO KILL US SENATOR PAUL SIMON; AFO (A) ;

>: CHICAGO.
wo

RE TEL CONVERSATION BETWEEN^SSA D FBIHQ SSA

J,
OCTOBER 22, 1990 AND TELETYPE, DATED OCTOBER 15,

L990.

FURTHER INVESTIGATION IN CAPTIONED MATTE! SLOPED

r
f

i \,-y\
‘

* Q L

Approved:

PRINT FILENAME

JFILTER FILENAME

Transmitted
«umber)

OO2-S0.

MSI/J 'hld/ZiL^.

ISN 6j£j

ACCEPTED AT 3-3

OPERATOR’S INITIALS



rWlT**^

TD-56 (IUy. »-*5-»5)

FBI

J* TRANSMIT VIA:
Teletype

O Facsimile

PRECEDENCE:
O Immediate

Priority

0 Routine

CLASSIFICATION:
TOP SECRET
SECRET
CONFIDENTIAL
UNCLAS E F TO
UNCLAS

1

2

3

4

5

• 6

7

8

9

10

11

' 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Date

t^page-two- —— :

* »

FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION OF THE UNSUB:

SEX - MALE; RACE - WHITE, AGE - 25-30 YEARS; EYES - DARK;

HAIR - DARK BROWN; HEIGHT - 5' 6" - 5' 8; WEIGHT *- 130-150 LBS;

ARMED WITH SMALL HANDGUN.

THE UNIDENTIFIED WOMAN WHO WAS SITTING IN THE RESTAURANT
* * * * ,

-'•« « » . *

WITH THE UNSUB IS DESCRIBED AS -FOLLOWS: .

' ‘ •' '

SEX - FEMALE; RACE - ASIAN; AGE - 25-27 YEARS; EYES -

DARK; HAIR - DARK AND LONG; HEIGHT - 5'3"; WEIGHT - 110 LBS.

WITNESSES WERE NOT ABLE TO RECALL ANY OTHER DESCRIPTIVE

ITEMS SUCH AS CLOTHING.
I. ,

*

LEAD:

WMFO AT WASHINGTON, DC - PROVIDE UPDATE DESCRIPTION TO

DAPITOL POLICE.

CHICAGO DIVISION AT CHICAGO - INVESTIGATION CONTINUING.
|

*

3T

Approved: Tranimltted Pw
.

(Number^ (Time) ____________

PRINT FILENAME - MM/J __

FILTER FILENAME KN —!—:

ACCEPTED AT
OPERATOR’S INITIALS



8 *79 -85 *

TRAfjSMIT VIA:

Teletype

Facsimile

PRECEDENCE:
Immediate

Priority

"'Routine

CLASSIFICATION:

TOP SECRET
SECRET
CONFIDENTIAL
UfJCLAS E F T O

HUNCLAS ...^
Date 2=W=LFM FBI CHICAGO (89A-CG-78193) (C)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/

FBI WMFO/ROUTINE/

BT

UNCLAS
*

CITE: //3150:SQ8//

PASS: VCU; CID-SSA

SUBJECT: UNSUB? SENATOR PAUL SIMON - VICTIM? AFO (A) .

RE TELETYPE DATED OCTOBER 16, 1990, AND TELEPHONE CALL TO SA

|
WMFO, ON FEBRUARY 12, 1991.;

ON OCTOBER. 12, 1990, AN UNSUB ENGAGED A WAITRESS,
| _

IN A CONVERSATION AT THE J^ANDOS RESTAURANT, AT 2200 W. LAWRENCE,

.

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. THE CONVERSATION GAVE THE' WAITRESS SOME

ZZ~
;
auLssmo*^ v*

Am /
XBSE7JK; « , -

:£M 5 S99I,

Approved:
..
pJ

PRINT FILENAMEtXVC vi

FILTER .FILENAME

rransmittf

^y^mte,,
KR^> JfjM
ACCEPTED AT JV3d



8-?9 -85 *

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

TRANSMIT VIA:

Teletype

Facsimile

APAGE TWO

FBI

PRECEDENCE:
Immediate

O Priority

Routine

CLASSIFICATION:

O TOP SECRET
SECRET
CONFIDENTIAL
UNCLAS E F T O
UNCLAS
Date

O
O

CONCERN FOR THE WELL BEING Oil

Paul simon!

AND SENATOR

IS FAMILIAR WITH THE PERSONALITY OF THE UNSUB,

BECAUSE HE IS AN OCCASIONAL CUSTOMER THAT NEVER FAILS TO COMPLAIN

ABOUT THE FOOD. SAID HE IS NOT CONCERNED ABOUT THE

SUBJECT, ' BUT 'HE WILL NOTIFY 'LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICIALS WHEN 'THE-

SUBJECT NEXT COMES TO THE RESTAURANT. 4-°

UNTStT THE RESTAURANT EMPLOYEES4JoTIFY LAW ENFORCEMENT i- »

ff We. f«AOYA>.

INVESTIGATIVEofficials/

DIVISION04 Our 5

LEADS:

WMFO DIVISION,

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

:

I

APPRAISE CAPITOL POLICE OF THE STATUS, OF THIS INVESTIGATION

THIS MATTER IS CLOSED AT CHICAGO.

BT “
. •

•
• *

• * 1

. \ \
* * * . , 1

* •

b6
b7C

ADDroved: _ Transmitted ____ Per

PRINT FILENAME^
(Number) (Time)

MRI/J
FILTER FILENAME^ ISN

ACCEPTED AT
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